
Wednesday, August 245) Y 690 kc. 434m.
8. 0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m, LONDON NEWSCricket seoreboard: N.Z. v. Lancashire
Breakfast Session
7.58 Canterbury Weather Forecast
9. 4 Light Classical Music
9.30 Partners in Vocal Harmony
9.45 Organists on Parade
10. 0 Mainly for Women: "Man and his
Wife, or Courtship Through the Ages,"
by Constance Sheen; Mastersingers:
Robert Merrill (U.S.A.)
70.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Music While You Work
41.15 Recorded Reminiscences
41.30 Two Modern Orchestral Pieces
21.45 Topical Tunes
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.30 p.m. Eyewitness Account of Cricket2. 0 Music While You Work
2.30 Mainly for Women: What I’m
Reading, by Guy Young; ‘Old New Zea-
land," readings from Frederick Maning’sbook
3. 0 CLASSICAL HOUR
Concerto No. 5 in E Flat ("Em-
peror’’) : Beethoven
Symphony No. 38 in D (*Prague’’)Mozart
4.0 Victor Male Chorus
4.20 Piano Interlude
4.30 Children’s Hour: Jean
5. 0 Early Evening Melodies
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7.0 Rugby Review: Australia v. Pov-
erty Bay and East Coast: Repetition of
Eyewitness Account of Cricket
Local News Service
7AS Addington Stock Market Report
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
The Philharmonic-Symphony Orchestraof New York
Gayaneh Ballet Suite Khachaturian

7.55 HOPE O’CONNOR (soprano)
Absence
Cradle Song During a Storm
New Hopes °

Serenade °
Morning Tchaikovski
(From the Studio)

8.8 L’Orchestre de la Societe. du Con-
servatoire, Paris
Prelude to "FervVaal’"’ D’Indy

at MOLLY SKILLEN (Gisborne pian-
St) °

Etudes: E, Op. 10, ‘No. 3
A Flat, Op. 25, No.4
F Minor, Op, 25, No, 2
F, Op. 10, No. 8 Chopin
(From the Studio)

6.26. City of Birmingham Orchestra
Spanish Dances ,

Moszkowski-Scharwenka
8.37 GRAHAEME JOHNSON (bass)
Love That’s True Will Live Forever

Handel
1. Triumph, I Triumph Carissimi
The Wanderer Schubert
(From the Studio)

$50 The Royal Opera House Orchestra,
_
Covent Garden
Intermezzo to Act = 3 ("Manon
Lescaut’’) Puccini
Cavalcata ("Juliet and Romeo’’)Zandonai
8S8 Station Notices9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Jack Lamason’s Cricket Review
9.380 Symphony Orchestra of the Augus-
teo, Rome
-Symphonic Poem: The Fountains of
Rome Respighi(ist of 4 weekly presentations of
Respighi’s Orchestral Music

9.50 The Cincinnati Symphony Orches-
tra
The Song of the Nightingale

: ; Stravinsky
40.10 In Lighter Vein
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
41.20. Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS — Paid in
advance et any Money Order Office. Twelve
months, 12/-; six months, 6/-.
« All programmes in this issue are copyright
to The Listener, and may oot be reprinted
without permission.

aS) Y CS 960 ke. 312m.
4.30 p.m. Light Entertainment
6. 0 Vocalist Tony Martin
6.15 Let’s Have a Laugh
6.30 Concert
Philharmonic-Symphony Orchestra of
New ‘York conducted by Arturo Toscan-ni .
"Italians In Algiers’ Overture Rossini
6.38 Webster Booth. (tenor)Be Thou Faithful Unto Death ("St,
Paul’) Mendelssohn

6.42 Isador Goodman (piano)
Capriccio in E Flat Paganini6.46 Margaret Ritchie (soprano)
The Shepherd on the Rock Schubert
6.54 Berlin State Opera Orchestra con-ducted by Professor H. Abendroth
Wedding Waltz (‘Pierrette’s Veil’’)

Dohnanyi7. 0 Listeners’ Own Session
10. 0 "Laura’"’/
10.30 Close down

SIX 1160 ke. 258 m.
7. Oam. Breakfast Sessfon

:9. 0 "Good Morning Ladies"
9.15 "Anne of Green Gables"
9.30 "Imperial Lover"
9.45 "The Black Moth"10. 0 Close down

:6.30 p.m. Something Sentimental
. "Beau Sabreur"’ :

7.415 ‘John Halifax Gentleman"
7.45 Ballad Memories8.0 "Lady in a Fog’?:

(BBC Production)
8.30 ANNE CAMPBELL (soprano)Gentle Shepherd Pergolesi
0. Wondrous Mystery of Love Liszt
Love and Musie (Tosca) Puccini
(A Studio Recital)

.

2.45 Talk: "People Don’t Change: Prize_Fighting," by Allona Priestley9.4 Cowboy Jamboree
9.35 Latest on Record10. O Soft Lights and Sweet yor10.30 Close down

SECA ara
7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS

:

eee

Cricket Scoreboard; N.Z. v. LancashireBreakfast Session

:

9.4 With a-~Smile and a Song9.31 The Musie of Manhattan
9.46 Song Interlude
10. O Wevotional service
10.20 Morning Star; Ninon Vallin. (sop-rano)
10.30 Music While You Work11.0 Home Science Talk: lodine and
Goitre ;

11.30 Melodies You Know
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.30 p.m. Eyewitness Account of Cricket
12.45 Results from the Greymouth Com-
petitions
2. 0 Danny Malone Presents
2.15 Afternoon Serenade
2.45 Backstage of Life
3. 0 Classical Music
Piano Concerto No. 2 in F Minor

Chopin3.30 Music While You Work4.0 "The Devil’s Duchess"
4.30 Children’s Session: "David and
Dawn"
5. 6 In Dance Tempo
5.30 Dinner Music
6. 0 "Hangman’s House"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
7. 0 Rugby Review: Australia v. Pov-
erty Bay and East Coast: Repetition of
Eyewitness Account of Cricket
7.10 Results from the Greymouth Com-
petitions
Station Announcements
7.15 "Officer Crosby’"’
7.30 Latest \and. Lightest: Popular New
Releases
7.45 "Crowns of England"
8.15 Composer-Performers
8.45 Anne Ziegler and Webster Booth(BBC Programme)
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Jack Lamason’s Cricket Review
9.30 "TTMA"

(BBC Programme)
10. 0 Vocals by Buddy Clarke

mete
Nawicz and Landauer (duo-pian-

sts
10.25 Results from the Greymouth Com-
petitions
10.30 Close down

fal, Y/\ 780 kc. 384m.
6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 am. LONDON NEWSCricket Scoreboard: N.Z, v.’ Lancashire
Breakfast Session
9. 4 Jerome Kern Favourites
9.30 Local Weather Conditions
9.341 Music While You Work10. 0 Current Tune Time
10.10 Organ Interlude
40.20 Devotional Service
40.38 For My Lady: ‘Miss Susie Slagles"
14. 0 America’s Waltzes
41.30 Morning Star: Egon Petri (piano)
1107 Hawaiian

Harmonies
42..0 Lunch Music
12.30 p.m. LEyewituess account of Cricketfrom the Dunedin Competitions
Festival2.0 Local Weather Conditionsa5 Home Journal (Madge Cox), flome
Science Talk: lodine and Goitre, "Day
and Boarding Schools for Boys," dlis-
cnssed by John Kempthorne’ (Otago
Boys’ High School) and David

+
ita. 30(McGlashan College)

2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Popular Fallacies
3.15 Salon Ensembles
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Russian Sailor’s Dance Gliere
Variations on a Theme

my:
Paganini

(Book Il.), Op. 35 Brahms
Rustic Op, 26

Goldmark
4.30 Children’s Hour

;

5. 0 Marching with the Guards
5.15 Harmoniques
5.30 | On the Dance Floor6. 0 Dinner Music ‘ :

6.15 Results from the Dunedin Com-
petitions Festival '

|

6.30 LONDON NEWS ,
7. 0 Rugby Review: Austravia’ v. Pov-
erty Bay and East Coast; Repetition of
Eyewitness Account of Cricket
Local Announcements
SS Burnside Stock Market Report715 Department of Agriculture Talk;
"Sideliné and Household Poultry," AgW. L. Melver, Poultry Instructor, Live-stock Division, Dunedin
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME :"Cross Section’: An Air-Hostess tells
us something about her job and playsher favourite records z ,(A Studio Presentation) . 2:
8.0 These are the Melody Makers:
‘Popular light orchestras’ of the day|with Studio Vocals by the Mellotones
8.30 Short Story: "Exploding the In-stant," by J. Jefferson Farjeon

(NZBS Production)

|
8.45 Songs from "Rachel and theStranger," by Robert Mitchum
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.15 Jack Lamason’s Cricket Reviéw
9.30 Contestants in the, Dunedin Com-
petitions 1949 Festival
(From recordings: made at the Compe-

:

10. 0 Results fpom the Competitions10.10 Rhythm Parade: Frank Beadle
10.30 Josephine Bradley and: her Balleroom Orchestra
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down "

anys 900 ke. 333 m.
4.30 p.m. Light Music
5. 0 Tea Table Tunes
6. 0 The Music Hall Variety Orchestra6.15 "The Treasure House of Martin
Hews"
6.30 Strict Tempo Dance Music
7. Oo Popular Parade
7.30 "Simon the Coldheart’’8.0 Symphonic Music’ by the ViennaPhilharmonic Orchestra
The Orchestra conducted by Clemenskrauss
"In Spring’? Overture Goidmark
8. 8' Hubermann (violin) with the
Orchestra
Concerto in G, K.216 Mozart
8.29 The Orchestra conducted by Furt-wangler
Symphony No. 3 in E Flat, Op: 55(*Eroica’’) Beethoven9.30 Excerpts from Grand Opera10.0 The Light Symphony10.30 Close down

ra Y Z4 720 kc. 416m.
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Cricket Scoreboard, N.Z. v, Lancashire
Breakfast session
9. 3 "The Vagabonds"
9.15 Variety Bandbox
9.45 Happy Birthday
10. O Devotional Service
10.18 "Regency Buck"
10.30. Music While You Work
11. 0 Morning Concert .
12. O Lunch Music
ne 45
p-m. Eyewitness Account of Cricket
0 "The Devil’s Duchess"
Classical Hour: Bloch
Concerto Grosso
Schelomo (Hebrew Rhapsody)2.55 "Phil the Fluter’"’
3.15 Talk: "Whut is Your Name? N, or
M.", by Winifred MeQuilkan3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Ballads Old and New
4.15 Nineteen Forty Niners-_ Children’s Hour: ‘rhe Lost GoldMine"
5. 0 Hits of Yesteryear5.30 Music for the Tea Hour
6. 0 "Dick Barton"

(BBC Programme)
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Rugby Review: Australia v. Pov-
erty. Bay and East Coast; Repetition of
Eyewitness Account of Cricket
7.10 After Dinner Music
7.30 Southland Hit Parade8. 0 Heather Mixture; Variety fromScotland

(BBC Programme)
gy Peter Garrity and his Salon Orch-
estra
Promotions Strauss
The Playing Clock StegerAlice Blue Gown Tierney"Merry Widow" Selection Lehar
Parade of the Soldiers Jessel
(A Studio Recital)

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Jack Lamason’s Cricket Review
Play: "‘The Lion Roars"

\

40. O Soft Lights and Sweet Music10.30 Close down

ANID IL NEDIN1430 ke. 210m.
6.
rH os.ck
Sport and Hobby Clubs’ ses-

sion
6.30 The

‘4
Y.M. Presents

7. 0 ile Family
8. 0. specially for You
9. 0 dweek Function
9.30 Roundup ,10.:0 Tunes of the Times
10.30 Records at Random
11. 0 Close down

ROBERT MERRILL, American bari
tone, who will be heard to-day in the
"Mastersingers" section of 3YA's
"Mainly for Women." The session be

gins at 10.0 a.m.


